Performance Evaluation 

Preparation/procedural guidance 


a.  Frequency:



(1) Annual Reports:  Annual Reports are required for every Junior ROTC Instructor who has been active in the Junior ROTC program for at least 90 consecutive days and who is programmed to continue their employment in the same capacity the next school year.  



(2) Transfer/Termination Reports:  Whenever a Junior ROTC Instructor terminates his/her status for either voluntary or involuntary reasons, a report must be generated regardless of the number of days they performed their duties.  A transfer/termination report will be accomplished in lieu of an annual report whenever an instructor terminates his Junior ROTC duties for transfer to another Junior ROTC unit either in a new school system or within the same school district.


b.  Preparation:



(1) SAIs are responsible for initiating the required performance evaluation shells for both themselves and their AIs.



(2) DAIs are responsible for initiating the required performance evaluation shells for both themselves and their authorized staff.  



(3) The DAI/SAI has no authority to compel a school official to render the command’s report on an individual.  A unit will be considered for probation and possible disestablishment for noncompliance of the rating chain.  


c.  Administrative Processing:  All performance evaluations will be forwarded to the appropriate ROTC Brigade Headquarters within 30 days after the end of the rating period.  Upon receipt the Brigade will:



(1) Accomplish their necessary rating action.



(2) Screen all performance evaluations and make a recommendation on appropriate action (enroll in weight control program, probation, decertification or termination) upon receipt of an adverse evaluation.



(3) Forward the completed original performance evaluation, and appropriate recommendations for adverse reports, to Cadet Command (ATTN: Junior ROTC Instructor Management) NLT 1 October of each year.  DAI reports will be forwarded to RGN for completion before submission to USACC.



(4) Send a copy of the completed report to the rated individual.  Regions will send completed reports to DAIs.


d.  Appeals:



(1) Every rated Junior ROTC instructor has the right to submit an appeal to an adverse performance evaluation where Below Average (BA) and Unsatisfactory (U) have been rendered.  An appeal must be received within 45 days of receipt of the individual’s copy of the evaluation.



(2) Appeals may only address the affected characteristics/traits (Items 10a through 10k) which received the BA and/or a U rating.



(3) Appeals will be prepared in letter format.



(4) Supporting documentation, in addition to the individual’s statement, will be the basis to evaluate the individual’s appeal.



(5) Appeals will be submitted directly to the appropriate reviewing Headquarters for processing.  The Region Commander will review the appeal and make a recommendation to Instructor Management Division, Junior ROTC Directorate, USACC.
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Junior ROTC Rating Scheme 


SINGLE UNITS

RATED
RATER
SENIOR RATER
REVIEWER
AI

SAI
School Official
*Bde Cdr

SAI
School Official
NA
*Bde Cdr

MULTIPLE UNITS

RATED
RATER
SENIOR RATER
REVIEWER
AI

SAI
School Official
*Bde Cdr

SAI
School Official
DAI
*Bde Cdr 

DAI
School Official
Bde Cdr
  Rgn Cdr

*Bde Cdr or designated representative (i.e., Bn Cdr, Junior ROTC LNO, Bde XO, etc).  The reviewer must be designated in writing.

OVERSEAS SCHOOLS

RATED
RATER
SENIOR RATER
REVIEWER
AI

SAI
School Official
DODDS Official 

SAI
School Official
NA
* DODDS Official 

DAI
DODDS Official
NA
ODSPER Official 

In a DAI situation in Germany the reviewer will be the DAI.

Abbreviated Report of Medical Examination for Junior ROTC Instructors 


ATCC-J-IM









DATE

MEMORANDUM FOR (Junior ROTC Instructor)

SUBJECT:  Weight Control Program

1.  Your annual evaluation indicated you were _______lbs overweight.  This does not comply with CCR 145-2, which requires you to maintain your weight IAW standards published in AR 40-501.  For you this standard is _____lbs and ____% body fat.  Therefore, you are hereby enrolled in the Weight Control Program until meet the body fat standards.

2.  You may be placed on probation for six months or until you meet the body fat percentage as prescribe for your age category.  You will be taped and weighed monthly in the presence of your supervisor who must report your weight and body fat percentage monthly to Brigade.  You must lose between 3-8 pounds per month to make satisfactory progress in the weight control program.  Two consecutive months without satisfactory weight loss or without reporting your weight to Brigade are grounds for withdrawal of certification to teach Junior ROTC.

3.  You will be removed from the weight control program when you attain your goal body fat percentage as stated in paragraph one above.  Should you not attain your goal body fat percentage, I will do one of the following:

    a.  Continue to monitor your progress on the program with the advice of your physician as to the time required for achieving weight loss for underlying medical condition.  I will set a new suspense for attaining your goal weight.


b.  Initiate action to withdraw your certification.

4.  You will complete the 1st Endorsement (Encl) and return to Brigade NLT five working days from receipt of this memorandum.

Encl





BRIGADE COMMANDER 

as






SIGNATURE BLOCK

CF:

Region

School Principal

Office symbol

Individual’s name/mmm/tele 

SUBJECT:  Weight Control Program

FOR Commander, ___________ Brigade, High School Division, Address

SUBJECT:  Acknowledgement of Weight Control Placement

I acknowledge that I am _____lbs overweight and my body fat is _____% as prescribed by AR 40-501.  I understand that I must weigh-in and be taped by my superior, medical personnel, or a Brigade representative, monthly and have the results filed with Brigade Headquarters.  I further acknowledge that failure to comply with this requirement will result in the initiation of decertification actions.









CADRE MEMBER’S









SIGNATURE BLOCK

WEIGHT VERIFICATION

NAME (Last, First, MI)

SCHOOL  (City and State)

_________________________________________________________________

EFFECTIVE DATE OF EMPLOYMENT

_________________________________________________________________

HEIGHT______________INCHES      WEIGHT_________________POUNDS

AGE_________________

BODYFAT ___________%   (ATTACH WORKSHEET)

I have personally verified the body fat percentage, height and weight of the individual listed above.

_______________________________

__________________________

(TYPED NAME AND POSITION)


(SIGNATURE)



Table 2-1 Military acceptable weight (in pounds) as related to age and height for males(
Maximum weight by years of age

	Height
	Min weight any age
	17-20
	21-27
	28-39
	40 & over

	60
	100
	139
	141
	143
	146

	61
	102
	144
	146
	148
	151

	62
	103
	148
	150
	153
	156

	63
	104
	153
	155
	158
	161

	
	
	
	
	
	

	64
	104
	158
	160
	163
	166

	65
	105
	163
	165
	168
	171

	66
	107
	168
	170
	173
	177

	67
	111
	174
	176
	179
	182

	
	
	
	
	
	

	68
	115
	179
	181
	184
	187

	69
	119
	184
	186
	189
	193

	70
	123
	189
	192
	195
	199

	71
	127
	194
	197
	201
	204

	
	
	
	
	
	

	72
	131
	200
	203
	206
	210

	73
	135
	205
	208
	212
	216

	74
	139
	211
	214
	218
	222

	75
	143
	217
	220
	224
	228

	
	
	
	
	
	

	76
	147
	223
	226
	230
	234

	77
	151
	229
	232
	236
	240

	78
	153
	235
	238
	242
	247

	79
	159
	241
	244
	248
	253

	80
	166
	247
	250
	255
	259


Note:   If a male exceeds these weights, percent body fat will be measured per the method described in AR 600-9.

Maximum body fat by years of age

	17-20
	21-27
	28-39
	40 & over

	24%
	26%
	28%
	30%

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


Table 2-2 Military acceptable weight (in pounds) as related to age and height for females(
Maximum weight by years of age

	Height
	Min weight any age
	17-20
	21-27
	28-39
	40 & over

	
	
	
	
	
	

	58
	90
	112
	115
	119
	122

	59
	92
	116
	119
	123
	126

	60
	94
	120
	123
	127
	130

	61
	96
	124
	127
	131
	135

	
	
	
	
	
	

	62
	98
	129
	132
	137
	139

	63
	100
	133
	137
	141
	144

	64
	102
	137
	141
	145
	148

	65
	104
	141
	145
	149
	153

	
	
	
	
	
	

	66
	106
	146
	150
	154
	158

	67
	109
	149
	154
	159
	162

	68
	112
	154
	159
	164
	167

	69
	115
	158
	163
	168
	172

	
	
	
	
	
	

	70
	118
	163
	168
	173
	177

	71
	122
	167
	172
	177
	182

	72
	125
	172
	177
	183
	188

	73
	128
	177
	182
	188
	193

	
	
	
	
	
	

	74
	130
	183
	189
	194
	198

	75
	133
	188
	194
	200
	204

	76
	136
	194
	200
	206
	209

	77
	139
	199
	205
	211
	215

	
	
	
	
	
	

	78
	141
	204
	210
	216
	220

	79
	144
	209
	215
	222
	226

	80
	147
	214
	220
	227
	232


Note:  If a female exceeds these weights, percent body fat will be measured per the method described in AR 600-9. 

Maximum body fat by years of age

	17-20
	21-27
	28-39
	40 & over

	30%
	32%
	34%
	36%




















JROTC INSTRUCTOR ANNUAL PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL                   














�


  1.  NAME(Last, First, MI)                                      2. SSN                                                       3.  Grade





________________________________________________________________________________________________


  4.   SCHOOL, CITY, STATE                5.  PERIOD COVERED         6.  TOTAL MONTHS       7.  YEAR HIRED


  





  8.  SIGNATURE OF RATED INDIVIDUAL                 9.   DATE               10.  RATING








                                              HIGH DEGREE            PROFICIENCY            LOW DEGREE


                                           _____________________________________________________


                       <_________________________________________________________________________>


                                       E                     AA                         A                          BA                     U


         EXPLANATION OF RATINGS:  E=EXCELLENT  AA=ABOVE AVERAGE  A=AVERAGE  BA=BELOW AVERAGE  U=UNSATISFACTORY





                                                                                                        SENIOR                                                                                                               SENIOR


                                                                                   RATER         RATER                                                                                           RATER         RATER


  a.  Possesses capacity to acquire                                                                    g.  Seeks and accepts responsibility.


       knowledge and grasp concepts.                                                                       





  b.  Meets all conditions set forth                                                                      h.  Maintains standards and qualifications


       in AR 145-2.                                                                                                         that are established and approved


                                                                                                                                     by the school.





  c.  Displays military bearing and                                                                      i.  Develops appropriate teacher-


       appearance, exemplary conduct                                                                       student relationship.


       and moral character.





d.  Effectively conducts instruction                                                                  j.  Supervises extracurricular


       and demonstrates professional                                                                       JROTC activities.


       abilities to develop leadership skills.





 e.  Successfully executes administrative                                                        k.  Maintains height/weight standards


       supply and security functions.                                                                         and physical fitness.





  f.  Is clear and concise in written                                                                      l.  Current Age ______         Current Height  ______


      and verbal communication.                                                                               Current Weight ______    


________________________________________________________________________________________________


  11.  Counseling Dates (AI Mandatory, SAI Optional)                 Initial                 Later                 Later                 Later


         On Quarterly Basis  


 ____________________________________________________________________________________________


  12.  RATER (Mandatory Comments)











________________________________________________________________________________________________


  13.  SENIOR RATER (Mandatory Comments)


________________________________________________________________________________________________


  14.  REVIEWER CONCUR WITH RATER AND SENIOR RATER                       (Comments optional in Block 38)





                          


         NONCONCUR WITH RATER AND SENIOR RATER                                   (Comments mandatory in Block 38)














CC Form 214-R


May 96























JROTC INSTRUCTOR ANNUAL PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL


SECTION C - EMPLOYMENT POTENTIAL





15.  Rating                         Retention                     *Probation                      *Decertification





  a.  Rater                           ________                       _________                       _________





  b.  Senior Rater              _________                      _________                       _________





  c.   Reviewer                    ________                       _________                       _________





* if either column is annotated, then appropriate remarks are mandatory.


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


SECTION D - AUTHENTICATION





_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


16.  Rater (Last, First, MI)                                17.  Signature                                               18.  Date


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


19.  Grade    20.  Duty Assignment                                                                                       21.  Position


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


22.  Senior Rater (Last, First, MI)                   23.  Signature                                               24.  Date


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


25.  Grade    26.  Duty Assignment                                                                                       27.  Position


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


28.  Reviewer (Last, First, MI)                        29.  Signature                                                30.  Date


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


31.  Grade    32.  Duty Assignment                                                                                       33.  Position


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


Medical                         I certify that Block 10(l) is accurate.                                              34.  Medical Position


Certification__________________________________________________________________________________________


35.  Medical (Last, First, MI)                          36. Signature                                                 37.  Date


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


38.  Additional Comments (if more space is needed, use blank sheet)






























































_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


39.  Administrative Review (Last, First, MI)                                             40.  Position Title


_____________________________________________________________________________________________________


41.  Signature                                                                                             42.  Date
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